Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of Assignee on cover sheet and assignment document from ESSELTE BVBA to ESSELTE previously recorded on Reel 014647 Frame 0264. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of assignor's interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ESSELTE CORPORATION	04/15/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ESSELTE
Street Address:	INDUSTRIEPARK-NOORD 30
City:	SINT-NIKLAAS
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	9100

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10435692

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-5950

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-371-5904

Email: eanderson@winston.com
Correspondent Name: Winston & Strawn LLP
Address Line 1: 1400 L Street, N.W.
Address Line 2: Patent Department

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Allan A. Fanucci

Total Attachments: 3

500001514

source=80942-4700 - Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=80942-4700 - Corrective Assignment#page2.tif source=80942-4700 - Corrective Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 014771 FRAME: 0431

CH \$40.00

CH \$4

Via Facsimile 703-306-5995

	4 14 1. draiting 1.03-500-5225	
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET	
PATENT		
	Attorney Docket Number: 80942-4700	
TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSION	ER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS	
Box Assi	enments	
P.O. Bo		
Alexandria, Virg	inia 22313-1450	
Please record the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party:	2. Name and address of receiving parties:	
ESSELTE CORPORATION	ESSELTE:#¥BA:	
48 S. Service Rd., Suite 400	Sint-Niklaas,	
Melville, NY 11747	Belgium	

Additional names attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
∑ A		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other:		
4. Application numbers or patent numbers: 10/435,692 ft	led March 9, 2003	
If the days are in hims Electrical and a sum and action at .	ousenmen det of the employees in	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:	
A. Parent Application No.	B. Patent No.	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	1 457 1	
	6 North Carlon	
5. Mail correspondence to:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1	
WINSTON & STRAWN LLP		
CUSTOMER NO. 28765	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
	Please charge deposit account listed in Section 8.	
	8. Deposit account number: 50-1814	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	emotion is two and correct and any appeals of com-	
true copy of the original document.	mation is true and correct will any attached copy is a	
AM.	mu - ledi	
Allan A. Fanucci, Reg. No. 30,256	1000000 5/18/04	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
m . 1 . 1 . 4	3	
Total number of pages inc	luding cover sheet:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

2163151

PATENT

REEL: 014771 FRAME: 0432

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ESSELTE CORPORATION, a United States corporate body having a place of business at 48 S. Service Rd., Suite 400, Melville, NY 11747, ASSIGNOR is the owner of an invention in: TAPE PRINTER, for which an application for a Patent of the United States, identified by Winston & Strawn LLP Docket No. 80942-4700 was filed March 9, 2003 as Application No. 10/435,692; and

OOF 6/24/04

WHEREAS, ESSELTE BVBA, having an office at Sint-Niklaas, Belgium, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

PATENT REEL: 014771 FRAME: 0433 AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR hereunto sets the hand and seal of it s authorized officer the day and year set forth below.

ESSELTE CORPORATION

Date April 15,	, 2004 John J. Como	
•	Plile: Solvice Fresident + General Counsel	
State of New York)		
County of Suffolk)		
On April 15	, 2004, before me,, a	
	ohn J. O Conner, to me known and known to me	
to be the person of that nan	e, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the	
same to be his/her free act ar	d deed.	
Date April 15	, 2004	
	140th Public	
	Notary Public, State of New York No. 01 DU4979359 Qualified in Suffelk County	
	Certificate Filed in Nassau County Commission Expires March 25, 20 O	

The state of the s

Pages 2 of 2 NY:769773.2

> PATENT REEL: 014771 FRAME: 0434

RECORDED: 06/24/2004